NOTICE OF CHANGE IN A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CUSTER COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that there has been a change in the scheduled time for the following special meeting of the Custer County Election Board.

> DATE: June 21, 2024

Posted June 19, 2024 at 10:30 a.m.

TIME: 4:30 p.m. (formerly 1:00 p.m.) Custer County Election Board 633 North 6th Street, Clinton, Oklahoma PLACE:

ADDRESS:

Filed this 19th day of June, 2024, with the Custer County Clerk.

Name of person posting this notice: Ann Brown, Secretary **Custer County Election Board**